## STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HARYANA,

Nirvachan Sadan, Plot No. 02 SECTOR 17, Panchkula.

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.SEC/3E-II/2012/654

Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2012

Whereas the names of Smt. Ram Ratti W/o Sh. Ranbir, President, Zila Parishad, Jhajjar and Sh. Dharmender S/o Sh. Hawa Singh, Vice President, Zila Parishad, Jhajjar were notified under section 161(4) of Haryana Panchayati Raj Act, 1994 vide State Election Commission's notification No.SEC/3E-II/2011/2060, dated 02.09.2011.

- 2. And whereas the Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat), Jhajjar has informed the Commission vide his memo. No. 1609/Panchayat dated 28.02.2012 that No Confidence Motion against Smt. Ram Ratti W/o Sh. Ranbir, President, Zila Parishad, Jhajjar and Sh. Dharmender S/o Sh. Hawa Singh, Vice President, Zila Parishad, Jhajjar have been passed in a meeting held on 28.02.2012 and has further proposed to de-notify the names of above-said President/Vice President.
- 3. Now, as per the proposal of Deputy Commissioner, Jhajjar, the State Election Commission, Haryana hereby de-notifies the names of Smt. Ram Ratti W/o Sh. Ranbir, President, Zila Parishad, Jhajjar and Sh. Dharmender S/o Sh. Hawa Singh, Vice President, Zila Parishad, Jhajjar.

Dated Panchkula the 13 <sup>th</sup> March, 2012 Dharam Vir State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst.No.SEC/3E-II/2012/ 655-56

Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2012

A copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Director, Panchayats Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat), Jhajjar w.r.t. his memo. No. 1609/Panchayat dated 28.02.2012 with the request to inform all the concerned.

Superintendent/E-II, State Election Commission, Haryana.

Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> March,2012

Endst.No.SEC/3E-II/2012/657

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in Haryana Government Gazette.

Superintendent/E-II, State Election Commission, Haryana.